MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
Low Inductance Series
1/4
00-T004D-DS_LI
Revision D
April.17.2008
WALSIN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
566-1,Kao-Shi Road, 5 Lin, Yang-Mei, Tao-Yuan, Taiwan
1. DESCRIPTION
MLCC consists of a conducting material and electrodes. To manufacture a chip-type SMT and achieve miniaturization,
high density and high efficiency, ceramic condensers are used.
The total inductance of MLCC is determined by its length to width ratio and by the mutual inductance coupling
between its electrodes. The positioning of end terminations is along the length of MLCC to reduce ESR and ESL
characteristics of component over conventional products.
4. HOW TO ORDER
0612 B 103 K 500 C T
Size
Inch (mm)
0612 (1632)
Dielectric
B=X7R
Capacitance
Two significant digits
followed by no. of zeros.
And R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
103=10x103
   =10nF
Tolerance
K=±10%
M=±20%
Rated voltage
Two significant digits
followed by no. of
zeros. And R is in
place of decimal
point.
eg.:
500=50x100
   =50VDC
Termination
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
Packaging
T=7” reeled
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
2. FEATURES
a. Standard size with thin thickness.
b. Small size with high capacitance.
c. Capacitor with lead-free termination (pure Tin).
d. MLCC with low ESL performance.
3. APPLICATIONS
a. IC decoupling.
b. High-speed microprocessors.
c. High frequency digital equipments.
W
L
T
Ta
Tb
Tb
W
L
T
Ta
Tb
Tb
Fig. 1 The outline of MLCC
Size
Inch (mm)
L (mm) W (mm) T (mm)/Symbol  Ta min. (mm) Tb min. (mm)
0612 (1632) 3.20±0.15 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.10 B 0.5 0.13
* Reflow soldering process only is recommended.
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
Low Inductance Series
2/4
00-T004D-DS_LI
Revision D
April.17.2008
WALSIN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
566-1,Kao-Shi Road, 5 Lin, Yang-Mei, Tao-Yuan, Taiwan
6. GENERAL ELECTRICAL DATA
Dielectric X7R
Size 0612